
Consolidated National Subscription TV Share and Reach
National Share and Reach Report - Subscription TV Homes only
Week 45 2019 (03/11/2019 - 09/11/2019) 18:00 - 23:59
Total Individuals - Including Guests

Channel Share Of Viewing
%

Reach Weekly 000's
TOTAL PEOPLE

 ABC
 ABCKIDS/COMEDY
 ABC ME
 ABC NEWS
 Seven + AFFILIATES
 7TWO + AFFILIATES
 7mate + AFFILIATES
 7flix + AFFILIATES
 7food network + AFFILIATES
 Nine + AFFILIATES*
 GO + AFFILIATES*
 Gem + AFFILIATES*
 9Life + AFFILIATES*
 10 + AFFILIATES*
 10 Bold + AFFILIATES*
 10 Peach + AFFILIATES*
 Sky News on WIN + AFFILIATES*
 SBS
 SBS VICELAND
 SBS Food
 NITV
 SBS World Movies
 111
 111 +2
 13TH STREET
 13TH STREET+2
 [V]
 [V] +2
 A&E
 A&E+2
 Animal Planet
 ARENA
 ARENA+2
 BBC Earth
 BBC First
 beIN SPORTS 1
 beIN SPORTS 2
 beIN SPORTS 3
 Binge
 Boomerang
 BoxSets
 Cartoon Network
 CBeebies
 COMEDY CHANNEL
 COMEDY CHANNEL+2
 Country Music Channel
 crime + investigation
 Discovery Channel
 Discovery Channel+2
 Discovery Kids
 Discovery Science

5.8
1.0
0.3
0.4
12.6
1.0
1.7
0.7
0.1
15.9
1.9
1.0
0.7
7.7
1.0
1.0
0.1
2.5
0.5
0.6
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.7
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.3
0.9
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.4
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.0
1.0
1.1
0.3
0.0
0.4

1825
760
291
407
2633
512
940
441
107
3123
1081
497
334
2567
527
745
200
1224
538
449
158
364
311
141
268
129
177
113
404
296
217
450
185
322
531
75
108
219
140
133
188
160
113
356
110
70
396
653
293
32
278

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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Total Individuals - Including Guests

Channel Share Of Viewing
%

Reach Weekly 000's
TOTAL PEOPLE

 Discovery Turbo
 Discovery Turbo+2
 Disney Channel
 Disney Junior
 E!
 ESPN
 ESPN2
 Eurosport
 FOX Classics
 FOX Classics+2
 FOX CRICKET
 FOX Crime
 FOX Crime +2
 FOX FOOTY
 FOX Funny
 FOX Hits
 FOX Hits +2
 FOX LEAGUE
 FOX News
 FOX One
 FOX One +2
 FOX SHOWCASE
 FOX SHOWCASE +2
 FOX SPORTS 503
 FOX SPORTS 505
 FOX SPORTS 506
 FOX SPORTS MORE
 FOX SPORTS NEWS 500
 FOX8
 FOX8+2
 Foxtel Movies Disney
 Foxtel Movies Disney +2
 Foxtel Movies Masterpiece
 History Channel
 Lifestyle Channel
 Lifestyle Channel+2
 Lifestyle FOOD
 Lifestyle FOOD+2
 Lifestyle HOME
 MAX
 Movies Action
 Movies Action +2
 Movies Comedy
 Movies Drama
 Movies Family
 Movies Family +2
 Movies Hits
 Movies Kids
 Movies Masterpiece
 Movies Premiere
 Movies Premiere +2

0.5
0.2
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.1
1.0
0.3
3.1
0.4
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.9
0.0
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.3
1.6
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.9
1.8
0.3
0.7
0.1
0.4
0.2
0.7
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.5
0.9
0.3

286
195
90
206
260
344
239
190
594
250
1056
274
113
226
326
201
113
305
175
488
122
750
111
398
516
490
375
449
978
321
130
122
118
455
1077
301
442
176
309
251
433
265
402
166
373
185
452
116
388
589
273

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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Channel Share Of Viewing
%

Reach Weekly 000's
TOTAL PEOPLE

 Movies Romance
 Movies Thriller
 Movies Ultra HD
 MTV
 MTV Dance
 MTV Music
 Nat Geo Wild
 National Geographic
 National Geographic+2
 Nick Jr.
 Nickelodeon
 Sky News Extra
 Sky News Live
 Sky News UK
 Sky News Weather
 Sky Racing
 Sky Thoroughbred Central
 Smooth / Foxtel Arts
 Syfy
 Syfy +2
 The Style Network
 TLC
 TLC+2
 TVH!TS
 TVH!TS +2
 UKTV
 UKTV+2
 UNIVERSAL TV
 UNIVERSAL TV +2
 OTHER SUBSCRIPTION TV

0.5
0.4
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.1
1.8
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.6
0.2
1.0
0.2
1.0
0.3
0.8
0.1
0.5

387
324
0
291
134
115
224
428
243
262
165
124
580
120
232
220
96
325
199
108
150
363
149
412
125
678
236
414
149
506

 ALL FTA 56.9 4986
 ALL STV 43.1 4772
 ALL TV 100.0 5649

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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