

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
ABC	5.8	1825
ABCKIDS/COMEDY	1.0	760
ABC ME	0.3	291
ABC NEWS	0.4	407
Seven + AFFILIATES	12.6	2633
7TWO + AFFILIATES	1.0	512
7mate + AFFILIATES	1.7	940
7flix + AFFILIATES	0.7	441
7food network + AFFILIATES	0.1	107
Nine + AFFILIATES*	15.9	3123
GO + AFFILIATES*	1.9	1081
Gem + AFFILIATES*	1.0	497
9Life + AFFILIATES*	0.7	334
10 + AFFILIATES*	7.7	2567
10 Bold + AFFILIATES*	1.0	527
10 Peach + AFFILIATES*	1.0	745
Sky News on WIN + AFFILIATES*	0.1	200
SBS	2.5	1224
SBS VICELAND	0.5	538
SBS Food	0.6	449
NITV	0.1	158
SBS World Movies	0.3	364
111	0.3	311
111 +2	0.1	141
13TH STREET	0.7	268
13TH STREET+2	0.1	129
[V]	0.1	177
[V] +2	0.0	113
A&E	0.7	404
A&E+2	0.2	296
Animal Planet	0.3	217
ARENA	0.5	450
ARENA+2	0.1	185
BBC Earth	0.3	322
BBC First	0.9	531
beIN SPORTS 1	0.0	75
beIN SPORTS 2	0.1	108
beIN SPORTS 3	0.3	219
Binge	0.2	140
Boomerang	0.2	133
BoxSets	0.2	188
Cartoon Network	0.4	160
CBeebies	0.1	113
COMEDY CHANNEL	0.3	356
COMEDY CHANNEL+2	0.1	110
Country Music Channel	0.0	70
crime + investigation	1.0	396
Discovery Channel	1.1	653
Discovery Channel+2	0.3	293
Discovery Kids	0.0	32
Discovery Science	0.4	278

Excludes Tasmania

\*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

\*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E [info@oztam.com.au](mailto:info@oztam.com.au) W [oztam.com.au](http://oztam.com.au)

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
Discovery Turbo	0.5	286
Discovery Turbo+2	0.2	195
Disney Channel	0.1	90
Disney Junior	0.5	206
E!	0.2	260
ESPN	0.4	344
ESPN2	0.2	239
Eurosport	0.1	190
FOX Classics	1.0	594
FOX Classics+2	0.3	250
FOX CRICKET	3.1	1056
FOX Crime	0.4	274
FOX Crime +2	0.2	113
FOX FOOTY	0.1	226
FOX Funny	0.3	326
FOX Hits	0.2	201
FOX Hits +2	0.1	113
FOX LEAGUE	0.3	305
FOX News	0.2	175
FOX One	0.5	488
FOX One +2	0.1	122
FOX SHOWCASE	0.9	750
FOX SHOWCASE +2	0.0	111
FOX SPORTS 503	0.5	398
FOX SPORTS 505	0.6	516
FOX SPORTS 506	0.7	490
FOX SPORTS MORE	0.5	375
FOX SPORTS NEWS 500	0.3	449
FOX8	1.6	978
FOX8+2	0.4	321
Foxtel Movies Disney	0.1	130
Foxtel Movies Disney +2	0.1	122
Foxtel Movies Masterpiece	0.1	118
History Channel	0.9	455
Lifestyle Channel	1.8	1077
Lifestyle Channel+2	0.3	301
Lifestyle FOOD	0.7	442
Lifestyle FOOD+2	0.1	176
Lifestyle HOME	0.4	309
MAX	0.2	251
Movies Action	0.7	433
Movies Action +2	0.2	265
Movies Comedy	0.5	402
Movies Drama	0.2	166
Movies Family	0.5	373
Movies Family +2	0.2	185
Movies Hits	0.6	452
Movies Kids	0.1	116
Movies Masterpiece	0.5	388
Movies Premiere	0.9	589
Movies Premiere +2	0.3	273

Excludes Tasmania

\*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

\*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E [info@oztam.com.au](mailto:info@oztam.com.au) W [oztam.com.au](http://oztam.com.au)

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
Movies Romance	0.5	387
Movies Thriller	0.4	324
Movies Ultra HD	0.0	0
MTV	0.3	291
MTV Dance	0.0	134
MTV Music	0.1	115
Nat Geo Wild	0.2	224
National Geographic	0.4	428
National Geographic+2	0.2	243
Nick Jr.	0.5	262
Nickelodeon	0.2	165
Sky News Extra	0.1	124
Sky News Live	1.8	580
Sky News UK	0.1	120
Sky News Weather	0.1	232
Sky Racing	0.2	220
Sky Thoroughbred Central	0.1	96
Smooth / Foxtel Arts	0.3	325
Syfy	0.2	199
Syfy +2	0.1	108
The Style Network	0.1	150
TLC	0.6	363
TLC+2	0.2	149
TVH!TS	1.0	412
TVH!TS +2	0.2	125
UKTV	1.0	678
UKTV+2	0.3	236
UNIVERSAL TV	0.8	414
UNIVERSAL TV +2	0.1	149
OTHER SUBSCRIPTION TV	0.5	506
<b>ALL FTA</b>	<b>56.9</b>	<b>4986</b>
<b>ALL STV</b>	<b>43.1</b>	<b>4772</b>
<b>ALL TV</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>5649</b>

Excludes Tasmania

\*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

\*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details [regionaltam.com.au](http://regionaltam.com.au)

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E [info@oztam.com.au](mailto:info@oztam.com.au) W [oztam.com.au](http://oztam.com.au)